

केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION (An Autonomous Organisation under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)



CBSE/DIR./SE&T/NSOHP/2021

22.03.2021

NOTIFICATION

Virtual launch of National School Oral Health Programme in collaboration with Indian Dental Association

This is in continuation to CBSE Notification No. 06/2021 dated 05.02.2021 regarding the National School Oral Health Programme in association with Indian Dental Association (IDA).

Over 4000 schools have registered for the National School Oral Health Programme. The schools that are yet to register for the National School Oral Health Programme are requested to register themselves using the link given in the above mentioned Notification (No. 06/2021 dated 05.02.2021).

To mark the World Oral Health Day 2021, the National School Oral Health Programme shall be formally launched in virtual mode on 23rd March, 2021 as per the following schedule:

Topic	Date, Day & Timings	The link for watching the live streaming of the event
LAUNCH OF THE NATIONAL SCHOOL ORAL HEALTH PROGRAMME	23 rd March 2021 Tuesday 4:30 – 5:30 P.M.	https://connect.igesia.co/cbse/national-school-oral-health-program/

All Principals / Heads of Schools affiliated to CBSE are requested to join the launch event along with their teachers and a few students.

(Dr. Biswajit Saha)

Director (Skill Education & Training)







केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organisation under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

Copy to the respective Heads of Directorates, Organizations and Institutions as indicated below with a request to disseminate the information to all the schools under their jurisdiction:

- 1. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, Delhi 110016
- 2. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, B-15, Sector-62, Institutional Area, Noida 201309
- The Director of Education, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi -110054
- 4. The Director of Public Instructions (Schools), Union Territory Secretariat, Sector 9, Chandigarh 160017
- 5. The Director of Education, Govt. of Sikkim, Gangtok, Sikkim 737101
- 6. The Director of School Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar 791 111
- 7. The Director of Education, Govt. of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Port Blair 744101
- 8. The Director, Central Tibetan School Administration, ESSESS Plaza, Community Centre, Sector 3, Rohini
- 9. The Additional Director General of Army Education, A Wing, Sena Bhawan, DHQ, PO, New Delhi 110001
- 10. The Secretary AWES, Integrated Headquarters of MoD (Army), FDRC Building No. 202, Shankar Vihar (Near APS), Delhi Cantt 110010
- 11. DS to Chairman, CBSE for kind information of the Chairman, CBSE
- 12. All the Heads of Department of the Board.
- 13. All the Regional Directors/Regional Officers/Head-COEs, CBSE with the request to send this circular to all the Heads of the affiliated schools of the Board in their respective regions for compliance.
- 14. Head (Media & Public Relations), CBSE
- 15. Assistant Secretary (IT), CBSE, Rouse Avenue with the request to upload this notification on the CBSE Academic website.
- 16. Incharge, Hindi Cell, CBSE HQ for Hindi Translation of this notification

Director (Skill Education & Training)



